

TROPHY NUTS – NUTRITIONAL & ALLERGY INFORMATION

[Click here for Trophy Nut™ Nutrition List Online](#)

Nutrition Facts
About 8 servings per container
Serving size 1/4 Cup (30g)
Amount per serving
Calories 160
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 13g 17%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 150mg 7%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 3%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 5g
Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 2mg 10% • Potas. 200mg 4%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

BLACK PEPPER & SEA SALT CASHEW HALVES - NET WT. 8 OZ (227g)
INGREDIENTS: CASHEWS, SEASONING (SPICES INCLUDING BLACK PEPPER), SEA SALT, TAPIOCA STARCH, NATURAL FLAVORS, MALTODEXTRIN, YEAST EXTRACT, JALAPENO PEPPER, CITRIC ACID, SUNFLOWER OIL (AS A PROCESSING AID), PEANUT OIL.
CONTAINS: CASHEW.
ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT AND MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF MILK, SOY, PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.



Nutrition Facts
About 8 servings per container
Serving size 10 Pieces (30g)
Amount per serving
Calories 130
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4.5g 9%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 35mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 21g
Includes 21g Added Sugars 42%
Protein 1g
Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron 1mg 6% • Potas. 50mg 2%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

BUTTER TOFFEE CASHEWS - NET WT. 8.25 OZ (234g)
INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, CASHEWS, SALTED BUTTER (SWEET CREAM, SALT), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR (VANILLA POWDER), SALT, SOY LECITHIN.
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, CASHEW.
ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES AND PACKAGES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. MAY CONTAIN TRACE AMOUNTS OF OTHER NUTS.



Nutrition Facts
9 servings per container
Serving size 11 Pieces (30g)
Amount per serving
Calories 140
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 40mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 11g 7%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 17g
Includes 17g Added Sugars 34%
Protein 3g
Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 1mg 6% • Potas. 80mg 2%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

BUTTER TOFFEE PEANUTS - NET WT. 10 OZ (284g)
INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, PEANUTS, SALTED BUTTER (SWEET CREAM, SALT), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR (VANILLA POWDER), SALT, SOY LECITHIN.
CONTAINS: MILK, PEANUT, SOY.
ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES AND PACKAGES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. MAY CONTAIN TRACE AMOUNTS OF OTHER NUTS.



Nutrition Facts
6 servings per container
Serving size 6 Pieces (30g)
Amount per serving
Calories 140
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 5g 7%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 24%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 200mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 22g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 13g
Includes 11g Added Sugars 23%
Protein 2g
Vit. D 0.1mcg 0% • Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 1mg 6% • Potas. 70mg 2%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

CHOCOLATEY COVERED PRETZELS - WINTER WONDERLAND TIN - NET WT. 6.5 OZ (184g)
INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, PRETZELS (UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], MALT, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL), PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER, NONFAT DRY MILK SOLIDS, WHOLE MILK SOLIDS, WHEY POWDER, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR.
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.
ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES AND PACKAGES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS. MAY CONTAIN TRACE AMOUNTS OF OTHER NUTS.



Nutrition Facts
9 servings per container
Serving size 1/4 Cup (30g)
Amount per serving
Calories 130
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g 8%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 15mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 18g
Includes 11g Added Sugars 22%
Protein 1g
Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 90mg 2%
Iron 1mg 6% • Potas. 134mg 2%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

CHOCOLATEY COVERED RAISINS - NET WT. 10 OZ (284g)
INGREDIENTS: CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL [PALM KERNEL OIL AND HYDROGENATED PALM], COCOA [MAY BE PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], SKIM MILK, WHEY POWDER, SOY LECITHIN [EMULSIFIER], VANILLIN [ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING]), RAISINS, MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, WHOLE MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY LECITHIN [EMULSIFIER], VANILLA), GUMMING SOLUTION (SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, GUM ARABIC), CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE.
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.
ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES AND PACKAGES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. MAY CONTAIN TRACE AMOUNTS OF OTHER NUTS.



Nutrition Facts
About 7 servings per container
Serving size 1/4 Cup (30g)
Amount per serving
Calories 140
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 8g 10%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 30mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes 3g Added Sugars 6%
Protein 2g
Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 17mg 2%
Iron 1mg 6% • Potas. 134mg 2%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

CRANBERRY TRAIL MIX - NET WT 7OZ (198g)
INGREDIENTS: BANANA CHIPS (BANANAS, COCONUT OIL, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVOR), RAISINS (SUNFLOWER OIL), CASHEWS, CRANBERRIES (SUGAR, SUNFLOWER OIL), WALNUTS, ALMONDS, SEA SALT, PEANUT OIL.
CONTAINS: COCONUT, CASHEW, WALNUT, ALMOND.
ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES AND PACKAGES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. MAY CONTAIN TRACE AMOUNTS OF OTHER NUTS.



Nutrition Facts
About 7 servings per container
Serving size 2 Pieces (24g)
Amount per serving
Calories 100
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g 5%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol <5mg 1%
Sodium 140mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber <1g 2%
Total Sugars 11g
Includes 7g Added Sugars 14%
Protein 1g
Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 0.1mg 0% • Potas. 50mg 0%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

DARK CHOCOLATE SEA SALT CARAMELS - NET WT. 6 OZ (170g)
INGREDIENTS: CARAMEL (SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK [MILK SOLIDS, SUCROSE], CORN SYRUP, INVERT SUGAR, GRANULATED SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, SALT, VANILLA FLAVOR [WATER, CARAMEL COLOR, VANILLIN, ETHYL VANILLIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE (ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE)], SOY LECITHIN), DARK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], VANILLA EXTRACT), SEA SALT.
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.
ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT AND MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS, WHEAT.





Nutrition Facts
About 8 servings per container
Serving size 1/4 Cup (30g)
Amount per serving
Calories 210
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 23g 29%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 16%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 110mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 2g
Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 8mg 4% • Potas. 110mg 2%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

DRY ROASTED MACADAMIA NUT HALVES - NET WT. 8 OZ (226g)
INGREDIENTS: MACADAMIA NUTS, SEA SALT.
CONTAINS: MACADAMIA NUT.
ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES AND PACKAGES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. MAY CONTAIN TRACE AMOUNTS OF OTHER NUTS.





Nutrition Facts
5 servings per container
Serving size 3 Pieces (24g)
Amount per serving
Calories 140
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 8g 10%
Saturated Fat 7g 35%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 5mg 2%
Sodium 40mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 16g 6%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 16g
Includes 10g Added Sugars 20%
Protein 1g
Vit. D 0.1mcg 0% • Calcium 90mg 2%
Iron 0.7mg 4% • Potas. 400mg 2%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

DULCE DAISIES - NET WT. 5.1 OZ (145g)
INGREDIENTS: COCOA FLAVORED CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL AND HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL), COCOA POWDER, NONFAT DRY MILK, WHOLE MILK POWDER, WHEY POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, DULCE DE LECHE CENTER (HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK [MILK SOLIDS, SUCROSE], SWEET CREAM POWDER [CREAM, MILK SOLIDS, MILK PROTEINS, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM CITRATE, FUMED SILICAL, PALM OIL, SALT, POTASSIUM SORBATE SOLUTION], POTASSIUM SORBATE, DULCE DE LECHE FLAVOR).
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.
ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT AND MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS, WHEAT.





Nutrition Facts
5 servings per container
Serving size 2 Pieces (24g)
Amount per serving
Calories 160
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 11g 14%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 15mg 9%
Sodium 150mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
Dietary Fiber <1g 3%
Total Sugars 12g
Includes 11g Added Sugars 22%
Protein 2g
Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 90mg 2%
Iron 0.5mg 2% • Potas. 70mg 2%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

ENGLISH BUTTER TOFFEE - NET WT. 5 OZ (142g)
INGREDIENTS: ENGLISH TOFFEE CENTER (BUTTER [CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR], SUGAR, SALT, SOY LECITHIN), COCOA FLAVORED CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL AND HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL), COCOA POWDER, NONFAT DRY MILK, WHOLE MILK POWDER, WHEY POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ALMONDS, SALT.
CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, ALMOND.
ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT AND MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, PEANUTS, OTHER TREE NUTS.







A collection of various pulses including red kidney beans, white beans, green lentils, and chickpeas, alongside a tin of 'halba m' brand pulses.



The image shows a pile of colorful, star-shaped gummy candies on the left and a magazine cover for 'mini gummy butterflies' on the right. The magazine cover features three young women smiling and holding the magazine, which has a pink and purple design.

WINTER WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, MALT SYRUP, YEAST, PEPPITAS, PEPPERS (INCLUDING CELERY SEED),



get recipes

seasoned salt
www.30secondsofsummer.com

Nutrition Facts

About 7 servings per container

Serving size 1/4 cup (60g)

Amount per serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 11g	22%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	0%
Cholesterol 10mg	20%
Sodium 200mg	40%
Total Carbohydrate 12g	24%
Dietary Fiber 1g	2%
Total Sugars 1g	2%
Includes 0g Added Sugars	
Protein 4g	8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets.

SPICY CAJUN MIX - NET WT. 7.0Z (198g)

INGREDIENTS: PEANUTS, CAJUN CORN STICKS (YELLOW CORN MEAL, SOYBEAN OIL, CAJUN SEASONING (MALTED DEXTROSE, SALT, SPICES, ONION POWDER, TOMATO POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR, GREEN PEPPER POWDER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH), CAJUN SESAME STICKS (PASTRY FLOUR, UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, CANOLA OIL, SESAME SEEDS, BULGUR WHEAT, SALT, CAJUN SEASONING, SALT, SPICES INCLUDING CHILI PEPPER AND SPICE EXTRACTIVES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, VEGETABLE OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, CARAMELIZATION), SESAME MINI CHIPS (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NAUGLI, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, BISPHENOL A, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, SESAME SEEDS, BULGUR WHEAT, SALT, BET POWDER) (COLOR, TURMERIC (COLOR), TACO SESAME STICKS (PASTRY FLOUR, UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, CANOLA OIL, SESAME SEEDS, BULGUR WHEAT, SALT, TACO SEASONING, SPICES INCLUDING CHILI PEPPER AND EXTRACTIVES OF SPICES AND SPICE EXTRACTIVES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS), SEASONING, SALT, SPICES, TORULA YEAST, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, TOMATO POWDER, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, NATURAL FLAVORS INCLUDING SMOKE FLAVOR, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, PEANUT OIL).

CONTAINS: PEANUT, SALT, SOY, WHITE, CAJUN, BIONEKENGED FOOD INGREDIENTS.

ALLERGY INFORMATION:
MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT
PROCESSES ALERGENS AND MAY CONTAIN
OTHER TREES NUTS. MAY CONTAIN TRACE
AMOUNTS OF OTHER NUTS.



Nutrition Facts

About 6 servings per container
Serving size 1/4 cup (39g)

Amount per serving	
Calories	170
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	28%
Saturated Fat 3g	10%
Trans Fat 1g	
Cholesterol 0mg	
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate 5g	2%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 1g	
*Includes <1g Added Sugars, 0%	
Protein 7g	
Vit. D 0mg (0%) • Calcium 50mg 2% Iron 1.4mg 8% • Potassium 220mg 45%	

*% Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets. For a daily diet, 2,000 calories is the value is used for general nutrition advice.

TACO PEANUTS - NET WT. 8 OZ (227g)

INGREDIENTS: PEANUTS, SEASONING (SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, WHEY, PAPRIKA, MALTODEXTRIN, SUGAR, TOMATO POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT], CANOLA OIL [AS A PROCESSING AID], NONFAT MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, NOT MORE THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING), PEANUT OIL.

CONTAINS: MILK, PEANUT.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES AND PACKAGES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. MAY CONTAIN TRACE AMOUNTS OF OTHER NUTS.




Nutrition Facts

10 servings per container

Serving size 1 1/4 Cup (30g)

Amount per serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g	10%
Saturated Fat 2 1/2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 10mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 14g	5%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 6g Added Sugars	12%

Protein 4g

*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets.

Vitamins & Minerals

Vit. D 0mcg 0%	Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 0.8mg 4%	Protein 160mg 4%

Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets. This product is not intended to be a substitute for a meal or a source of nutrition. It is intended to be a source of nutrition for a daily diet. © 2010 Confectionery Co. All rights reserved.

CONFETTI MIX - SNOWMAN GLOBE BOX - NET WT. 10 OZ (283g)

INGREDIENTS: PEANUTS, HOLIDAY COCOA GEMS (CONFECTIONERY COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA POWDER, WHEY POWDER, NONFAT MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER, VANILLA), SUGAR, LESS THAN 1% OF ARTIFICIAL COLORING (INCLUDES TITANIUM DIOXIDE, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, YELLOW S, BLUE 1, BLUE 1 LAKE), GUM ACACIA, CORN SYRUP, CARNAUBA WAX), RAISINS (RAISINS, SUNFLOWER OIL), SEA SALT, PEANUT OIL.

CONTAINS: MILK, PEANUT OIL, SOY.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES AND PACKAGES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. MAY CONTAIN TRACE AMOUNTS OF OTHER NUTS.



Nutrition Facts	
About 38 servings per container	
Serving size	1/4 Cup (50g)
% Daily Values*	
Total Fat 11g	24%
Saturated Fat 1 1/2g	8%
Trans Fat 1/4g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 10mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 12g	4%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 6g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 4g	
Vit E 10mg (9%) • Calcium 400mg (4%)	
Fat 11mg (22%) • Potassium 170mg (2%)	
*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's secrets.	

Nutrition Facts

15 servings per container

Serving size 1/4 Cup (20g)

Amount per serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 13g	27%
Saturated Fat 2 1/2g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	3%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%

Protein 5g

Vit. D 0mg 0% • Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 2mg 10% • • Potas. 100mg 4%

*% Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

SUPER GIANT CASHEWS - LITTLE VILLAGE TIN - NET WT. 16 OZ (454g)

INGREDIENTS: CASHEWS, SEA SALT, PEANUT OIL.

CONTAINS: CASHEW.

ALLERGY INFORMATION:
MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES AND PACKAGES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS. MAY CONTAIN TRACE AMOUNTS OF OTHER NUTS.

PRODUCT FROM:
BRAZIL, INDIA, INDONESIA, VIETNAM


